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Message from the Headteacher 

 

Dear Parents, Carers and Friends of Christ Church,  

 

Join us for a family fun day out at Castle Combe as  
we celebrate the 40th birthday of Dorothy House Hospice 
Care on Sunday 31st July 2016 at Castle Combe Circuit.  
We are all invited to run, jog or walk our way along a 5km 
route through a sea of colourful bubbles! (You’ve heard  
of the Bath “Color Run”, well this is the Castle Combe 
“Bubble Run”!) There are no age restrictions and the route  
is wheelchair, pushchair and child friendly. Transport is 
available from school on the day. For further details, 
please speak to Caz and Sara in the school office.  

 

A big THANK YOU to everyone who is playing their part in 
keeping Christ Church children safe by NOT parking on the 
yellow zig-zag lines or the pavement outside our school.  

 

Rupert Kaye, 
Headteacher 
 

 

Diary Dates     

 

Thursday 9th June … Christ Church School and Nursery picnic and royal scarecrow  

             competition to mark the 90th Birthday of Queen Elizabeth II  

Friday 10th June … Amber and Ruby visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Friday 10th June … 3.15pm, Staff Cake Sale  

Saturday 11th June … Wells Country Dancing (coach leaves school at 12pm sharp;  

             arrives back at school approximately 5.30pm) 

Wednesday 15th June … 9.30–10.30am, Starting School Session 

Wednesday 15th June … 3.30–4.30pm, Starting School Session 

Friday 17th June … Year 3 children visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Friday 17th June … Amber Class Cake Sale 

Friday 24th June … Year 4 children visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Wednesday 29th June … 9.30–10.30am, Starting School Session 

Wednesday 29th June … End-of-Year Reports go home 

Tuesday 5th July … 2pm, School and Nursery Sports Day  

Weds 6th July … Parents’ Evening (optional; for anyone  

             who would like to discuss any  

             aspect of their child’s report)  

Friday 8th July … Transfer Day/Move-Up Day 

Friday 8th July … PTFA Summer BBQ 

Thursday 14th July … 2pm, Year 4 Leavers’ Assembly  

Thursday 14th July … 4.30–6.30pm, Year 4 Leavers’ Party     

Tuesday 19th July… 9.30am, Headteacher’s Commendations  

             Assembly followed by Golden Time Party 

Tuesday 19th July … 1pm, Nursery Graduation and Cake Sale  

Wednesday 20th July … 2pm, End-of-Year Service 

 

Thursday 21st July – Wednesday 31st August … Summer Holiday 

 

 

Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September … Inset Days  

 

Christ Church C of E First School 
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Value focus:  

forgiveness 
 

 

 

This week’s 

worship theme and 

Bible reference:   

If you forgive other 

people when they 

sin against you, your 

heavenly Father will 

also forgive you. 

(Matthew 6:9–15) 
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** URGENT REMINDER ** 

AMBER AND RUBY 

RNAS Yeovilton Friday 10th June 
 

Please make sure you return your child’s permission slip 

ASAP.  The trip is FREE but, if you are able to, please 

contribute £4 towards the cost of coach travel. 

 

 

 


